

સીધા મમલસુ (કેબી) અંતગતમાં મુદત ૯૯
પ્રમાણુ થા જે રૂદિ દારી દારી ૨૧૯.૫૫ જે (મ)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(Agreement No. 42 SBD/2020-21)

DIVISION

~~One Person~~

Executive Engin
R P D WORKS DIVISION
Besarad

SUB-DIVISION

(13223)

Measurement Book

M/S Rai Construction.

29 \$ Final Bill

19

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Construction of Road					
Mural pokhar PMGSY					
Pillar to Harpur Sari Sawji Tola					
Under MGNREGS scheme					
Agency: - M/s Rai Construction					
Agreement No: - 72530/2020-21					
Date of start: - 22-08-2020					
Date of completion: - 21-08-2021					

Abstract of Cost

(1) (a) P.V. & fixing of working					
Buck-mark -- as per specification					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (1) 0.900 km					
@ 4432.92/km -- Rs 399020					
(b) Reference pillar					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (1)					
item no. (1) (b) 0.900 km					
@ 2053.28/km -- Rs 184820					
(2) Clearing & grubbing Road					
land --					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (1)					
item no. (2) 0.63 Ha					
@ 49739.46/Ha -- Rs 3133620					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3/4</u> @ Construction of embankment with approved material					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (04)					
item no. (04)					392.87 m ³
P.N. (16) item no. (16)					28.539 m ³
					421.409 m ³
@ 187.51/m ³					Rs 79018.27
<u>b</u> 100 m lead & 200 m					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (04)					
item no. (4) (b)					184.88 m ³
P.N. (7) item no. (16) (b)					12.231 m ³
					197.111 m ³
@ 142.62/m ³					Rs 28112.22
<u>4/5</u> Construction of Sub-grade & earthen shoulder with approved material					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (01+02)					
item no. (03)					1783.91 m ³
P.N. (5) item no. (15)					391.895 m ³
					2155.805 m ³
@ 189.39/m ³					Rs 408288.27
<u>5/6</u> P/V & laying GSB with stone materials					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (02)					
item no. (08)					283.5 m ³
P.N. (12) item no. (6)					116.64 m ³
					400.14 m ³
@ 3191.66/m ³					Rs 12,57,103.83

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6/7 P/v & laying WBM - (11) with stone material ~					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (02)					
item No. (02)				98.437 m ²	
P.N. (12) item no. (02)				40.5 m ²	
				138.937 m ²	
@ 3821.30/m ² ~					Rs 5,30,919.90
7/6 P/v & laying GSB with stone material ~					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (03)					
item no. (11)				131.25 m ²	
@ 3141.66 ~					Rs 4,12,342.80
8/12 P/v & laying WBM - (11) with stone material ~					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (03)					
item No. (12)				98.437 m ²	
@ 3821.30/m ² ~					Rs 3,76,157.3
9/13 Construction of un-reinforced plain, cement concrete pavement ~ do ~ do ~					
Qty vide TMB P.N. (5)					
item No. (13)				120 m ²	
P.N. (12) item no. (5)				120 m ²	
				240 m ²	
@ 8379.65/m ² ~					Rs 20,11,116.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/8) providing & applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion SS1 ~ ~					
Qty vide TMB P. No. (12)					
item no. (4)					1852.5 m ²
@ 51.89/m ² ~ ~					Rs 96126.25
(11/9) providing & applying salt coat ~ ~					
Qty vide TMB P. No. (13)					
item no. (5)					1852.5 m ²
@ 17.42/m ² ~ ~					Rs 32270.5
(12/10) providing, laying & rolling of close graded premix surfacing ~ ~ do ~ do ~					
Qty vide TMB P. No. (13)					
item no. (6)					1852.5 m ²
@ 241.56/m ² ~ ~					Rs 447489.9
(13/14) Reinforced Cement concrete M15 grade base stone					
(a) base stone					
Qty vide TMB P. No. (13)					
item no. (7) (i) ~ ~					2 nos
@ 2618.39/nos ~ ~					Rs 5236.7
(b) 200mm stone					
Qty TMB P. No. (3) item no. (7) (ii) 4 nos.					
@ 707.57/each ~ ~					Rs 2830.28

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/15) Reinforced Cement-Concrete 1:1.5 grade boundary pillars/local stone					
Qty vide TMB P. No. (13)					
item no. (08) 20 nos					
@ 546.95/no. — Rs 10,939.00					
(15/16) providing & fixing of Retro-reflective cautionary mandatory & informatory sign board — do — do —					
@ 600 mm circular					
Qty TMB P. No. (14)					
item no. (9) 4 nos					
@ 3662.67 — Rs 22650.68					
(b) 900 mm equilateral triangle					
Qty TMB P. No. (14)					
item no. (09) 3 nos					
@ 6462.18/no. — Rs 19386.54					
(c) 600 x 450 mm					
Qty TMB P. No. (14)					
item no. (09) 3 nos					
@ 5502.53/no. — Rs 16522.59					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/17) providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic — do —					
Qty TMB P. no. (19)					
item no. (10)					98.9 m ²
@ 850.93/m ² — Rs 84071.8					
(17/18) providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic — do —					
Qty vide TMB P. no. (19)					
Item no. (11)					80 m ²
@ 947.57/m ² — Rs 75805.6					
(18/19) planting trees by the road side —					
Qty TMB P. no. (14)					
item no. (12)					60 nos.
@ 817.41 /each — Rs 49044.6					
(19/21) providing & erecting direction & place identification — do —					
Qty TMB P. no. (15)					
item no. (13)					1 nos.
@ 3600.26 /nos. — Rs 3600.26					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/21) Providing & fixing of typical masonry infomationary sign board with logo--do--do--					
Qty 7MB P. no. (9)					
item no. (2) 2 nos					
P. no. (15) item no. (4) 4 nos					
					3 nos.
@ 11897.83/no. -- Rs 35693.7					
					Rs 60,41,899.21
Say Rs 60,41,899.21					
less for 10% below (-) Rs 604189.9					
					Rs 54,37,709.1

Say Rs 54 37 709.~
 previous payment (-) 31,51,937.~
 Rs 22,85,772.~

Shiv
10/09/24
J.E

Pranish
10/04/2024
AE

CLP
12/04/24